Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2016

April
2015

146,857 151,370
150,179 149,121
297,036 300,491

4,831,483 4,656,555
5,918,893 4,776,329
10,750,376 9,432,884

5,164
23,432
28,596

104,092
85,881
189,973

4,836,647 4,760,647
5,942,325 4,862,210
10,778,972 9,622,857

2,846
2,283
2,648

478
8,255

3,243
2,230
2,802

615
8,890

% Change 2016 2015

Calendar Year to Date

-2.98% 526,727 526,038
0.71% 527,479 522,477
-1.15% 1,054,206 1,048,515

3.76% 18,936,204 18,384,753
23.92% 21,464,479 18,246,440
13.97% 40,400,683 36,631,193

-95.04% 177,791 350,447
-12.72% 150,826 328,224
-84.95% 328,617 678,671

1.60% 19,113,995 18,735,200
22.21% 21,615,305 18,574,664
12.01% 40,729,300 37,309,864

-12.24% 10,880 11,246
2.38% 8,612 8,850
-5.50% 8,789 9,087

-22.28% 2,413 2,577
-7.14% 30,694 31,760

% Change

0.13%
0.96%
0.54%

3.00%
17.64%
10.29%

-49.27%
-54.05%
-51.58%

2.02%
16.37%
9.16%

-3.25%
-2.69%
-3.28%
-6.36%
-3.36%

Fiscal Year to Date
2016 2015

1,443,147 1,401,720
1,440,788 1,392,411
2,883,935 2,794,131

50,243,242 49,080,770
51,815,479 47,625,261
102,058,721 96,706,031

714,658 761,250
502,229 628,269
1,216,887 1,389,519

50,957,900 49,842,020
52,317,708 48,253,530
103,275,608 98,095,550

28,930 28,120
22,839 25,616
23,599 25,192

5401 6.173
80,769 85,101

% Change

2.96%
3.47%
3.21%

2.37%
8.80%
5.54%

-6.12%
-20.06%
-12.42%

2.24%
8.42%

5.28%

2.88%
-10.84%
-6.32%
-12.51%
-5.09%




